
             
              

            

 

 

File: 240.5732 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: June 12, 2018  
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Jessica Hankins, Public Works Project Manager  
 
SUBJECT: Amendment No. 1 to the Contract with Dokken Engineering to Provide 

Design and Environmental Support During Construction of the Shady 
Creek at Purdon Road Bridge Replacement Project  

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached resolution. 

 

FUNDING: The funding for this amendment is primarily from the federal Highway Bridge Program.  The 

contract amendment is for $21,775.34, and there are sufficient CP budget available in FY 17/18.  

 

BACKGROUND: On May 30, 2014, the County issued a Request for Qualifications for professional 

engineering services that included project management, design, environmental, right of way, and bid and 

construction support services for the Shady Creek at Purdon Road Bridge Replacement Project. On 

December 2, 2014 the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 14-532, approving a contract with Dokken 

Engineering for engineering support services for the project for $323,340.51. Dokken has completed 

design, right of way, environmental clearance, and bid support services for the Project, with $18,671 

remaining in the contract. The project is now ready to move into the construction support phase, and 

County staff are requesting an amendment to the contract to provide engineering and environmental 

support during construction. With the credit, the total amendment request of $21,775.34 would provide a 

total of $40,446.34 for responding to requests for information, reviewing shop drawings, preparing as-built 

plans, providing environmental compliance support, and completing a record of survey for the new bridge, 

alignment and right-of-way if needed.  

 

Staff is therefore requesting an amendment to increase Dokken’s contract by $21,775.34 for work proposed 

in 2018.  

 

Item Initiated by: Jessica Hankins, Public Works Project Manager 

Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works 

 

Submittal Date: May 22, 2018 

Sean Powers 
Community Development Agency Director 

 

 
 

 

    
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Trisha Tillotson 
Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA  95959 -8617 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  

www.mynevadacounty. com 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

